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STATE OF KANSAS  WELL PLUGGING RECORD

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION KeAeRo=82-3-117 AP 1 NUMBER 15-135-23,026 -00-00
200 Colorado Derby Building ‘
Wichita, Kansas 67202 LEASE NAME Carter ‘
TYPE OR PRINT WELL NbMBER 3 1.
NOTICE: Fill out completely
and return to Cons. Div, 2310 Ft., from S Section Line |
office within 30 days.
1650 Ft. from E Section Line -
. |
LEASE OPERATOR L. D, Drilling, Inc, - SEC. 4 TWP. 16 RGE.25 ¢&ior(W)
. . |
ADDRESS Route 1, Box 183-B Great Bend, KS 67530 COUNTY - Ness
PHONE#( 316y _793-3051 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 6039 _ Date Well Completed 5-12-86
Character of Well D&A o Plugging Commenced 5-12-86
(0il, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 5-13-86
Did you notify the KCC/KDHE Joint District Office prior to plugging this well?’ ves
Which KCC/KDHE Joint Office did you notify? Glenn Barlow
, to be filed by :
ls ACO~1 filed? ~rorator If not, is well log attached? ves
. , . )
Producing Formation _ ° Dep*h to Top - ___ Bottom T.D. 4509' ‘
' |

Show depth and thickness of all water, oll and gas formafions.

OlL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS | CASING RECORD

Formation Content From To ‘Size Put in Pulled out

Describe in defallvfhe manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was
placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs
were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from__feet to - feet each set.

|
Bottom Plug: @ 1960' w/40 sacks 50/50 pozmix 4% gel thru df‘ll plpe : 1
_Next Plug: @ 1200" w/80 " ) |
B |- |

Next Plug: @ 200" w/50 v v R . . -
Top Plug: @ 40' Bridged & PLug w/1l0 sacks cement I5 sacks 1n Rat Hole
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.)

Name of Plubging Contractor Lobo Drilling Co. ' ' License No. . -864
Address Box 877 Great Bend, KS 67530
STATE OF____Kansas ) COUNTY OF Barton _ »SSe
Ervin Neighbors (Employee of Operator) or (BFEFLAXEEXo¢
above-desc¢ribed well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That | have knowledge of the facts,
statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well .as filed that
the same are true and correct, so help me God.
At ¥ b . (Signature)
STA TcLORPuPI“ONC”Mh 1o ‘
MAY 19 1986 (Address) _ Box 877 Great Bend, KS 67530
|

TlgyBsCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Zf day of__/Ylasy 195
ONSERV 0K ol
i, eanss MMD m o)

Notary Public dJ

My Commission Expirgs:

e eo——-— -Form—CP-4
Revised 08-84

opt-Exp. 5_3_2_

STATEOF KEHSAS 4J




DRILLER'S WELL LOG

DATE COMMENCED: May 6, 1986
DATE COMPELTED: May 12, ‘1986

1930
1965
3823
3827
3863
4105
4170
4399
4482

1930°
1965
3823
3827
3863
4105
4170°
4399
4482
4509'
4509

Surface Soil, Clay, Sand, Shale
Anhydrite
Shale, Lime
Shale

Lime & Shale
Lime

Shale

Lime

Sand

Lime & Chert
RTD

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF BARTON) ss

Ervin Neighbors of lawful age, doessswear and state that the facts and stategpents

herein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

L. D. Drilling, Inc.

-CARTER #1

NE NW SE
Sec. 4, T168, RZSN
Ness County, Ks.

ELEVATION: 2524 K.B.

|
\
|
FORMATION DATA | 1

Anhydrite 1930'
Heebner 3823
Lansing 3863"' .
Stark 4105
Kansas City 4170
Fort Scott 4374'
Cherckee . 4399
Mississippi 4482
RID 4509'

Surface Pipe: Set new
8-5/8", 23# pipe @378'
w/215 sacks 60/40 pozmix
2% gdl 3% cc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /$ day of May 1986

MMM

OQ)ax,a:Zchz fn kifL1ioL£,

Notary Pulllic




