STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R.-82-3-117

API NUMBER 15-135-23,026 -00-00

200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202				LEASE NA	AME Carter	
TYPE OR PRINT				MBER 1		
	NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div.				Section Line	
office within 30 days.			_	Section Line		
FASE OPERATOR I'D Drill	ling Inc.					.25 (45x) or (W)
ADDRESS Route 1, Box 183-B Great Bend, KS 67530					Ness	23 829 01 (11)
				_		5 10 06
PHONE#(316) 793-3051 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 6039				II Completed		
Character of Well				g Commenced _		
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	ter Supply Well)		Plugging	Completed _	5-13-86
Did you notify the KCC/KDHE Jo	int District Of	fice	prior to	plugging 1	this well?	yes
which KCC/KDHE Joint Office di			Glenn Ba	rlow		····
to be filed by Is ACO-1 filed? operator If	not, is well l	og at	tached?_	yes	····	
Producing Formation	Depth	to To) p	Botto	omT。[4509'
Show depth and thickness of al	•		•		٠	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD						
Formation Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Describe in detail the manner blaced and the method or metho	ds used in intr	oduci	ng it int	to the hole	. If cement	or other plugs
vere used, state the character Bottom Plug: @ 1960' w/40 sa	of same and de acks 50/50 pozm	pth p ix 4%	laced, fi gel thru	om feet 1 drill pip	to <u></u> feet ead e	ch set.
Next Plug: @ 1200' w/80 Next Plug: @ 400' w/50	11 11		11 11	n n		
Top Plug: @ 40' Bridged & 1				sacks in R		
(If additional desc	ription is nece	ssary	, use BAC	K of this	form.)	
Name of Plugging Contractor	Lobo Drilling C	0.	<u> </u>		icense No	5864
Address <u>Box 877 Great B</u>	end, KS 67530					
STATE OF Kansas	COUNTY OF		Barton		,ss.	
Ervin Neighbor	3		(Fm:	lovee of C	nerator) or	(%%&%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%
statements, and matters herein the same are true and correct, STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	contained and	the l	th, says:	That I had above-des	ive knowledge	of the facts,
MAY 1 0 1086			ddress)	Box 877	Great Ber	nd, KS 67530
CONSERVATION DIVISION BSCRIBED AN	D SWORN TO befo	re me	this /	day o	+ May	,1986
Wichita, Kansas				Dorack	ur m Ha	ave)
My Commission	Expires:	DORO	THY M. HAGI		ry Public	J
		N(TARY PUBLIC TE OF KANSAS	<u> </u>		Fan. 00 4
يبغا را الم		My Appt.	Exp. 5=5=	70		Revised 08-84

DRILLER'S WELL LOG

DATE COMMENCED: May 6, 1986 May 12, 1986 DATE COMPELTED:

L. D. Drilling, Inc. CARTER #1 NE NW SE Sec. 4, T16S, R25W Ness County, Ks.

ELEVATION: 2524 K.B.

0 - 1930'	Surface Soil, Clay, Sand, Shale
1930 - 1965'	Anhydrite
1965 - 3823'	Shale, Lime
3823 - 3827'	Shale
3827 - 3863'	Lime & Shale
3863 - 4105'	Lime
4105 - 4170'	Shale
4170 - 4399'	Lime
4399 - 4482'	Sand
4482 - 4509'	Lime & Chert

FORMATION	DATA
Anhydrite	1930'
Heebner	38231
Lansing	3863'
Stark	4105'
Kansas City	4170'
Fort Scott	4374'
Cherokee	43991
Mississippi	4482
RTD	4509'

<u>Surface Pipe:</u> Set new 8-5/8", 23# pipe @378' w/215 sacks 60/40 pozmix 2% g@1 3% cc.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF BARTON)

4509'

RTD

Ervin Neighbors of lawful age, doessswear and state that the facts and statements herein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\int S$ day of May 1986

My Appt. Exp.

DOROTHY M. HAGUE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS

Dorathy M Hague

STATE COAPCRATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION Wighita Kansas